
 
 

KESSBEN UNIVERSITY COLLEGE, KUNTANASE – ASHANTI 
ACADEMIC CALENDAR FOR 2019/2020 ACADEMIC YEAR (PROVISIONAL) 

FIRST SEMESTER - 2019/2020 

EVENT COMMENCEMENT DATE CLOSING DATE 
Arrival of Continuing Students Friday, August 30, 2019 - 

Registration of Continuing Students Friday, August 30, 2019 Sunday, September 15, 
2019 

Change of Programme Specializations    
(Level 300 Students) 

Friday, August 30, 2019 Sunday, September 22, 
2019 

Lectures Begin for Continuing Students Monday, September 02, 2019   

Arrival of Freshmen Monday, September 09, 2019 - 

Registration/Medical Examinations for 
Freshmen  

Monday, September 09, 2019   - 

Congregation Rehearsals Friday, September, 2019  

1ST (MAIDEN) CONGREGATION CEREMONY Saturday, September 14, 2019   

Late Registration  with  a Fine Begins 
(Continuing Students) 

Monday, September  16, 2019 Sunday, September 22, 
2019 

Lectures begin for Freshmen Monday, September 16, 2019 - 

Student-Staff Forum (Regular) Wednesday, September 18, 2019  
Orientation for Freshmen Friday, September 20, 2019 - 
   
Submission of End-of-First Semester 
Examinations Questions 

Monday, September 30, 2019   
 

Friday, October 04, 2019 

Mid-Semester Examinations  Saturday, October 19, 2019  Sunday, October 27, 2019 
Academic Board Meeting (Normal)  Thursday, October 17, 2019  

 
Matriculation Rehearsals  

Friday, October 25, 2019 Evening 
(Weekend Students) 

 

Friday, October 25, 2019 (Regular 
Students) 

- 

MATRICULATION Saturday, October 26, 2019  

Assessment of Lecturers and Courses by 
Students 

Monday, October 28, 2019 Sunday, November 03, 
2019 

Staff-Student Forum (SSF) – Weekend 
Stream 

Saturday, October 12, 2019 - 

Revision Week  Saturday, November 23, 2019 Sunday, December 01, 
2019 

End-of-First Semester Examinations  Monday, December 02, 2019  Sunday, December 15, 
2019 

First Semester Break 

Semester Vacation  Monday, December 16, 2019  Friday, January 10, 2020 
Christmas Break (For Staff) Friday, December 20, 2019  Monday, January 06, 2020 

Deadline for Submission of 1st Semester 
Examination Results  

Friday, January 10, 2020  

Consideration of 1st Semester Examination 
Results by School Boards 

Monday, January 21, 2020 Friday, January 25, 2020 
 

Academic Board Meeting (Special) to 
consider 1st Semester Examination Results. 

Wednesday, January 30, 2020  

P. T. O. 



 
KESSBEN UNIVERSITY COLLEGE, KUNTANASE – ASHANTI 

ACADEMIC CALENDAR FOR 2019/2020 ACADEMIC YEAR (PROVISIONAL) 

SECOND SEMESTER – 2019/2020 

Arrival of Continuing Students  Friday, January 10, 2020  

Registration of Continuing Students Friday, January 10, 2020  Sunday, January 26, 2020 

Arrival of Freshmen (January Admissions) Friday, January 17, 2020  

Lectures Begin for Continuing Students Monday, January 20, 2020  

Late Registration with a Fine Monday, Jan. 27, 2020  Sunday, Feb. 02, 2020 

Submission of End-of-Second Semester & 

Supplementary Examination Questions  

Monday, March 04, 2020 Friday, March 08, 2020 

Assessment of Lecturers and Courses by Students Monday, March 09, 2020  Sunday, March 15, 2020 

Special Orientation & Matriculation (for January 

Admission) 

Friday, March 13, 2020  

Mid -Semester Examinations Monday, March 16, 2020 Sunday, March 22, 2020 

Staff – Student Forum (SSF) - Regular Wednesday, March 18, 2020  - 

Staff – Student Forum (SSF) - Weekend Saturday, March 21, 2020  

Project Defense (Final Year) Monday, April 06, 2020 Wednesday, April 08, 2020 

Easter Break  Thursday, April 09, 2020 Monday, April 13, 2020 

Academic Board Meeting (Normal) Thursday, May 19, 2020  

End-of-Second Semester Examinations (Final 

Year: Diploma and Degree) 

Friday, April 24, 2020 Sunday, May 03, 2020 

End-of-Second Semester Examinations (Levels 

100, 200 & 300) 

Monday, April 27, 2020 Sunday, May 10, 2020 

Registration Of Trailed Courses Monday, April 20, 2020 Friday, June 26, 2020 

Students Go Down Monday, May 11, 2020  

Second Semester Break 

Semester Vacation Monday, May 11, 2020 Friday, August 28, 2020 

Student Internship Programme Monday, May 18, 2020 Friday, August 07, 2020 

2019/2020 SUMMER SCHOOL Monday, May 25, 2020 Sunday, July 26, 2020 

SUMMER/SUPPLEMENTARY EXAMINATIONS Friday, July 31, 2020 Sunday, August 09, 2020 

Deadline for Submission of Second Semester 

Examination Results (Final Year) 

Friday, May 15, 2020  

Special Academic Board Meeting (Final Year) Thursday, May 21, 2020  

Auditing of Transcripts and Academic Records of 

Final Year (before KNUST Audit Team) 

Tuesday, May 26, 2020  

Deadline for Submission of Second Semester 

Examination Results (Levels 100, 200 & 300) 

Friday, June 12, 2020  

School Board Meetings to consider Examination 

Results (Levels 100, 200, & 300)  

Thursday, June 18, 2020  

Annual Leave for Senior Members Monday, June 29, 2020 Friday, August 14, 2020 

Special Academic Board Meeting to consider Second 
Semester Examination Results(Levels 100, 200 & 300) 

Thursday, August 06, 2020  

 Monday, August 10, 2020 Friday, August 14, 2020 

 


